[3] This represents Moody's forward view; not the view of the issuer; and unless noted in the text, does not incorporate significant acquisitions and divestitures.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

Appendix

Exhibit 9

Peer Comparison Table [1]
DO NOT USE FOR MIDSTREAM

FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM

(in CAD millions) Dec-18 Dec-19 Sept-20 Dec-18 Dec-19 Sept-20 Dec-18 Dec-19 Jun-20

Revenue 664 684 710 623 650 662 6,110 6,442 6,788

CFO Pre-W/C 117 111 125 315 353 341 1,624 1,671 1,876

Total Debt 629 638 677 2,251 2,279 2,446 13,061 13,848 14,015

CFO Pre-W/C / Debt 18.7% 17.4% 18.5% 14.0% 15.5% 13.9% 12.4% 12.1% 13.4%

CFO Pre-W/C – Dividends / Debt 14.3% 13.0% 14.3% 10.9% 12.2% 10.7% 8.2% 6.6% 9.3%

Debt / Capitalization 48.8% 48.1% 49.4% 56.2% 55.8% 56.7% 57.9% 58.8% 56.8%

Baa1 Stable Baa1 Stable A3 Stable

Newfoundland Power Inc. FortisAlberta Inc. Hydro One Inc.

[1] All figures & ratios calculated using Moody’s estimates & standard adjustments. FYE = Financial Year-End. LTM = Last Twelve Months.
Source: Moody’s Financial Metrics

8   16 November 2020 Newfoundland Power Inc.: Update to credit analysis

MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECT FINANCE

Exhibit 10

Cash Flow and Credit Metrics [1]

CF Metrics Dec-16 Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19 LTM Sept-20

As Adjusted

   FFO  104  109  106  113  106

+/- Other  2  1  11  (3)  20

   CFO Pre-WC  107  110  117  111  125

+/- ΔWC  12  (0)  (5)  13  15

   CFO  119  109  113  124  140

-   Div  21  38  27  28  28

-   Capex  107  96  101  113  107

   FCF  (10)  (25)  (16)  (17)  5

(CFO  Pre-W/C) / Debt 18.0% 17.8% 18.7% 17.4% 18.5%

(CFO  Pre-W/C - Dividends) / Debt 14.4% 11.6% 14.3% 13.0% 14.3%

FFO / Debt 17.6% 17.7% 16.9% 17.8% 15.6%

RCF / Debt 14.0% 11.5% 12.6% 13.5% 11.4%

Revenue  672  672  664  684  710

Cost of Good Sold  441  440  427  445  471

Interest Expense  36  36  37  37  37

Total Assets  1,540  1,589  1,628  1,703  1,721

Total Liabilities  1,058  1,104  1,128  1,188  1,198

Total Equity  483  485  500  515  522

[1] All figures and ratios are calculated using Moody's estimates and standard adjustments. Periods are Financial Year-End unless indicated. LTM=Last Twelve Months
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

Exhibit 11

Newfoundland Power Inc. Moody's - Adjusted Debt Breakdown

(In CN $ Millions)

FYE

Dec-15

FYE

Dec-16

FYE

Dec-17

FYE

Dec-18

FYE

Dec-19

LTM

Ending Sept-20

As Reported Debt
569.5 576.4 597.3 612.3 570.3 668.6

   Pensions 6.9 6.1 6.3 5.5 5.6 5.6

   Hybrid Securities 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.8 0.0

   Non-Standard Adjustments 0.0 2.6 2.8 2.6 52.9 2.8

Moody's - Adjusted

Debt
585.3 594.0 615.3 629.3 637.7 677.0

[…]

5 1,245,057   43,917   1,288,974

6

7 Average Capital Structure

8 Debt 56.18 -1.14 55.04

9 Common Equity 43.82 1.14 1 44.96

10 100.00 0.00 100.00

11

12 Cost of Capital

13 Debt 4.71 -0.05 4.66

14 Common Equity 6.34 3.46 1 9.80

15

16 Weighted Average Cost of Capital

17 Debt 2.64 -0.08 2.56

18 Common Equity 2.78 1.63 4.41

19 5.42 1.55 6.97

20

21 Return on Rate Base2

22 Return on Debt 32,917   139   33,056

23 Return on Common Equity 34,566   22,222   1 56,788

24 67,483   22,361   89,844

1   Reflects the Company's proposed return on common equity of 9.8 percent in 2023.
2   Total financing costs for 2023 forecast are as follows ($000s):

   Return on debt from above 33,056

   Add:  Interest on security deposits 18

   Finance Charges, Exhibit 5, Page 1, Line 18 33,074

Newfoundland Power - 2022/2023 General Rate Application Page 2 of 2

Exhibit 8

Newfoundland Power Inc.

2023 Return on Rate Base
($000s)

2022 and 2023 Return on Rate Base

Exhibit 9

Existing Proposed Difference

Price

Elasticity1

Proposed

Increase2

A B C D E
3 4 5

1 Revenue From Rates 711,562   715,364   3,802   479   4,281
2
3 RSA Charges6 2,462   2,460   (2)   2   -
4
5 MTA Charges 17,111   17,203   92   12   104
6
7 Total 731,135   735,027   3,892   493   4,385

1   Elasticity impacts represent revenue reductions from reduced customer usage as a result of the proposed rate increase.

4   Revenue from proposed rates, reflecting elasticity effects of proposed increase, from Exhibit 7,  page 1 of 2. Revenue from proposed

   rates reflects revenue from existing rates for January to February plus revenue from proposed rates for March to December of 2022.
5   Exhibit 7  of the Application indicates a required increase in 2022 revenue from rates of $3,802,000 net of elasticity effects.
6   The RSA and MTA billings are determined using the RSA and MTA Factors effective October 1, 2019.

Newfoundland Power - 2022/2023 General Rate Application

Revenue Requirement to Revenue from Rates Reconciliation

3   2022 revenue from existing rates from Exhibit 7,  page 1 of 2.

2   The difference between existing and proposed forecasts plus additional revenue requirement to offset price elasticity impact (Column C + Column D).

Page 1 of 2

Newfoundland Power Inc.

2022 Revenue Requirement to Revenue from Rates Reconciliation
($000s)

Exhibit 9

Existing Proposed Difference

Price

Elasticity1

Proposed

Increase2

A B C D E
3 4 5

1 Revenue From Rates 708,398   712,803   4,405   1,075   5,480
2
3 RSA Charges6 2,444   2,438   (6)   6   -
4
5 MTA Charges 17,005   17,109   104   27   131
6 7

7 Total 727,847   732,350   4,503   1,108   5,611

1   Elasticity impacts represent revenue reductions from reduced customer usage as a result of the proposed rate increase.
2   The difference between existing and proposed forecasts plus additional revenue requirement to offset price elasticity impact (Column C + Column D).

4   Revenue from proposed rates, reflecting elasticity effects of proposed increase, from Exhibit 7, page 2 of 2.
5   Exhibit 7 of the Application indicates a required increase in 2023 revenue from rates of $4,405,000 net of elasticity effects.
6   The RSA and MTA billings are determined using the RSA and MTA Factors effective October 1, 2019.
7   See Exhibit 10, Column E.

Revenue Requirement to Revenue from Rates Reconciliation

Newfoundland Power - 2022/2023 General Rate Application

Newfoundland Power Inc.

2023 Revenue Requirement to Revenue from Rates Reconciliation
($000s)

3   2023 revenue from existing rates from Exhibit 7, page 2 of 2.

Page 2 of 2

   Exhibit 10

 Adjustment

Due to Price Adjusted Proposed Rate
   Category Existing Rates Elasticity Existing Rates Rates Increase Increase

1 ( A ) 1 ( B ) 2 ( C ) 3 ( D ) 4   ( E ) 5 ( F ) 6

2

3 1.1 Domestic 454,445   (1,074)   453,371   456,870   3,499   0.8%

4 1.1S Domestic Seasonal 1,790   -   1,790   1,804   14   0.8%

5 Total Domestic 456,235   (1,074)   455,161   458,674   3,513   0.8%

6

7 2.1 General Service 0-100 kW 101,045   (30)   101,015   101,794   779   0.8%

8 2.3 General Service 110-1000 kVA 111,940   -   111,940   112,805   865   0.8%

9 2.4 General Service over 1000 kVA 38,758   -   38,758   39,058   300   0.8%

10 Total General Service 251,743   (30)   251,713   253,657   1,944   0.8%

11

12 4.1 Street and Area Lighting 17,024   -   17,024   17,156   132   0.8%

13 Forfeited Discounts 2,845   (4)   2,841   2,863   22   0.8%

14

15 Total 727,847   (1,108)   726,739   732,350   5,611   0.8%

1 Column A is the forecast revenue plus RSA and MTA under existing rates, based on the 2023 test year sales forecast without
elasticity impacts.  See Exhibit 9 , page 2 of 2, Column A.

2 Column B is the elasticity impact on existing customer billings reflecting a 0.8% average increase in customer rates.
3 Column C is the forecast customer billings under existing rates including elasticity impacts (Column A + Column B).
4 Column D is the forecast customer billings under proposed rates including elasticity impacts.  See Exhibit 9 , page 2 of 2, Column B.
5 Column E is the difference between forecast under proposed rates and that under existing rates adjusted for elasticity (Column D - Column C).